PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
S F 2 0 1 2 - R 4 7 K
④
1. Product Name
2. Dimensions
3. Inductance Code
4. Inductance Tolerance (J = ±5% , K = ±10% , M = ±20%)
Page: 1
Operating temperature : -25 to +85℃
Idc for Inductance drop 10% from its value without current.
If Use Wave soldering is there will be some risk.  Re-flow soldering temperatures below 240 degrees, there will be unwitting risk
SF2012 Dimensions
D 0.65 REF
1.65  MAX
E
SF2012-SERIES
SMD Inductor For Power Line
TEST INSTRUMENT
0.44 ± 0.1
C 1.2 ± 0.1
A 2.4  MAX
B
TEST FREQUENCY
COIL SPECIFICATIONVersion: 1.0
ITEM P/N
PRODUCT
Agilent4291B / Agilent4338B
7.9 ~ 25 MHz / 0.5V
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co.,Ltd.
③① ②
Page: 2
100 Gray
SF2012-330□
SF2012-390□ 39/2.5 J,K 15/2.5 16 8.20
33/2.5 J,K 16/2.5 18 7.60
Green
Blue
Violet
SF2012-270□ 27/2.5 J,K 16/2.5 19 6.85
SF2012-220□ 22/2.5 J,K 16/2.5 20 6.30
200 Orange
SF2012-180□ 18/2.5 J,K 16/2.5 23 4.48 Yellow
SF2012-150□ 15/2.5 J,K 16/2.5 30 3.80
26010/2.5 J,K 16/2.5 40 Brown
SF2012-120□ 12/2.5 J,K 16/2.5 37 2.80 220 Red
SF2012-100□ 2.55
230J,K
Version: 1.0
ITEM P/N SF2012-SERIES
SMD Inductor For Power Line
SF2012-R11□ 0.11/25
SF2012-1R8□
7.9 ~ 25 MHz / 0.5V
CHARACTERISTICS
25/7.91.8/7.9
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co.,Ltd.
180
TEST INSTRUMENT
TEST FREQUENCYPRODUCT
Agilent4291B / Agilent4338B
120
160
720
140
Coding
White
1500
Brown
I dc Color
(mA) Max.
2000
Violet
SF2012-1R5□ 1.5/7.9 J,K 25/7.9 400 1.00
(MHz) Min. (Ω) Max.
Inductance Q/MHz SRF DCRHUNGTRON Inductance
K 25/25 1200 0.05
Part Number (uH)/MHz Tolerance Min.
SF2012-R12□ 0.12/25 J,K 25/25 1000 0.18
SF2012-R15□ 0.15/25 J,K 25/25 1000 0.18 1400 Gray
SF2012-R18□ 0.18/25 J,K 30/25 1000 0.20 1400 Black
SF2012-R22□ 0.22/25 J,K 30/25 830 0.25 1350 Brown
SF2012-R27□ 0.27/25 J,K 30/25 800 0.38 1300 Red
SF2012-R33□ 0.33/25 J,K 30/25 750 0.35
SF2012-R39□ 0.39/25 J,K 30/25 700 0.35
J,K 30/25 690 0.40
1200 Orange
1160 Yellow
1100 Green
SF2012-R56□ 0.56/25 J,K 30/25 640 0.40
SF2012-R47□ 0.47/25
SF2012-R62□ 0.62/25 J,K 30/25 640 45.00
0.68/25 J,K 30/25 510 0.50
Blue
980 Brown
1040
Violet900SF2012-R68□
20/7.9 470 0.50
SF2012-R82□ 0.82/25 J,K 30/25 500 Gray
SF2012-R91□ 0.91/25 J,K 30/25 500 Yellow
9000.50
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SF2012-1R2□ 1.2/7.9 J,K 20/7.9 400 0.75
SF2012-1R0□ 1.0/7.9 J,K
1.00 660
840
0.55 900
Red
White
800 Black
SF2012-2R2□ 2.2/7.9 J,K 25/7.9 200 1.05 600 Orange
SF2012-2R7□ 2.7/7.9 J,K 25/7.9 130 1.18 500 Yellow
SF2012-3R3□ 3.3/7.9 J,K 25/7.9 160 1.26 480 Green
SF2012-3R9□ 3.9/7.9 J,K 25/7.9 130 1.75 440 Blue
SF2012-4R7□ 4.7/7.9 J,K 25/7.9 120 1.87 390 Violet
300
SF2012-5R6□ 5.6/7.9 J,K 25/7.9 90 2.00 340 Gray
SF2012-6R8□ 6.8/7.9 J,K 25/7.9 55 2.15
Black
White
SF2012-8R2□ 8.2/7.9 J,K 25/7.9 40 2.37 280
Page: 3
Version: 1.0 CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM P/N SF2012-SERIES TEST INSTRUMENT Agilent4291B / Agilent4338B
PRODUCT SMD Inductor For Power Line TEST FREQUENCY 7.9 ~ 25 MHz / 0.5V
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co.,Ltd.
Reliability and Test Condition
Page: 4
Version: 1.0 CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM P/N SF2012-SERIES TEST INSTRUMENT Agilent4291B / Agilent4338B
SMD Inductor For Power Line TEST FREQUENCY 7.9 ~ 25 MHz / 0.5VPRODUCT
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co.,Ltd.
Reliability and Test Condition
Page: 5
Version: 1.0 CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM P/N SF2012-SERIES TEST INSTRUMENT Agilent4291B / Agilent4338B
PRODUCT SMD Inductor For Power Line TEST FREQUENCY 7.9 ~ 25 MHz / 0.5V
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co.,Ltd.
 Soldering and Mounting
 Recommended PC Board Pattern
Page: 6
Version: 1.0 CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM P/N SF2012-SERIES TEST INSTRUMENT Agilent4291B / Agilent4338B
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co.,Ltd.
SMD Inductor For Power Line TEST FREQUENCYPRODUCT 7.9 ~ 25 MHz / 0.5V
Page: 7
Version: 1.0
ITEM P/N TEST INSTRUMENT
TEST FREQUENCY
SF2012-SERIES
PACKING FOR SMD
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co.,Ltd.
Agilent4291B / Agilent4338B
SMD Inductor For Power LinePRODUCT 7.9 ~ 25 MHz / 0.5V
Page: 8
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co.,Ltd.
PRODUCT SMD Inductor For Power Line TEST FREQUENCY 7.9 ~ 25 MHz / 0.5V
Version: 1.0 PACKING FOR SMD
ITEM P/N SF2012-SERIES TEST INSTRUMENT Agilent4291B / Agilent4338B